## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

# CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2 (c) THEREUNDER

1. **24 October 2017** 

Date of Report

2. SEC Identification No: ASO93-7946 3. BIR Tax Identification No: 003-831-302-000

4. Alliance Global Group, Inc.

Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

5. Metro Manila

Province, Country or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization

6. (SEC use only)

Industry classification code

7. 7th Floor, 1880 Eastwood Avenue, Eastwood City CyberPark

E. Rodriguez, Jr. Avenue, Bagumbayan

Quezon City, Metro Manila, Philippines, 1110
Address of issuer's principal office

8. **(632) 709-2038 to 41** 

Issuer's telephone number, including area code

Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA:

Title of Class No. of Shares of Common Stock

Outstanding

Common 10,258,308,279 Treasury 11,519,700

10. Item 9 (b)

Attached is the invitation of Alliance Global Group, Inc. for an Analysts' Briefing on November 16, 2017, (Thursday) at 3:00 p.m.

#### SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the Issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ALLIANCE GLOBAL GROUP, INC.

By:

FVP for Finance and Corporate Information Officer

### Analysts' Briefing: AGI 9M 2017 Results

Alliance Global Group Inc. will hold an Analysts' Briefing on the Company's financial and operating results for the Nine Months of 2017.

#### Details as follows:

Type : Analysts' Briefing

Subject : AGI 9M 2017 Results

Date : November 16, 2017 (Thursday)

Time : 3:00 P.M.

Venue : Executive Board Room

18<sup>th</sup> Floor, Alliance Global Tower 36<sup>th</sup> Street corner 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Uptown Bonifacio, Taguig City

The briefing will run for approximately less than one hour. A Q&A segment will commence after the brief presentation where participants will be given the opportunity to raise questions.

Participants should send their confirmation not later than November 8, 2017 at <a href="mailto:ituquero.global@megaworldcorp.com">ituquero.global@megaworldcorp.com</a> and <a href="mailto:investorrelations@allianceglobalinc.com">investorrelations@allianceglobalinc.com</a>. Only confirmed participants may be allowed to join the briefing.

We look forward to your participation.

Thank you.